ISSN: 0300-9580 JCPKBH(3) 453—560(1980)

JOURNAL
OF

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS Il
Physical Organic Chemistry

CONTENTS

Interaction between the carbonyl group and a sulphur atom. Part 9. The relationship between con-
formation and ground- and excited-state interactions in some a-sulphur-substituted cycloalkanones

By BLaNkA WLADISLAW, HANS VIERTLER, PAuLO R. OL1vAaTO, ISABEL C. C. CALEGAO, VERA L. PARDINI, and
ROBERTO RITTNER .

Metal catalysis in oxidation by peroxides. Part 7. Ligand exchange and catalytic activity of molyb-
denum(v1) species in the oxidation of organic sulphides by t-butyl hydroperoxide
By Furvio D1 Furia, GlorGio MoDENA, RuGGERO CURcl, and JorN O. EDWARDS

Electronic interactions in aromatic compounds. Direct electronic interaction between aromatic rings in
conjugated and non-conjugated cis-compounds
By VitToR1I0 MANCINI, PAOLO PASSINI, and SERGIO SANTINI .

A quantitative analysis of the importance of =-non-bonded interactions in double rotors
By FERNANDO BERNARDI, ANDREA BoTTONI, and GLAUCO TONACHINI

X-Ray crystallographic study of the preferred conformations of 2,6- and 3,5-dimethyl-1,4-dihydrobenzoic
acids
By MARTIN C. GROSSEL, ANTHONY K. CHEETHAM, DANIEL JAMES, and JOHN M. NEwWsAM .

Nuclear magnetic resonance studies of N-nitrosamines. Part 4. Barriers to rotation about the N-N bond
for some cyclic compounds
By RoBIN K. HARRIS, TREVOR PRYCE-JONES, and FRED J. SWINBOURNE

Investigation of the electronic structure of 2-(acetylamino)prop-2-enoic acid (N-acetyldehydroalanine) by He!
and He photoelectron spectroscopy
By DAvID A0, GAETANO GrANOZZI, ENRICO CILIBERTO, and IGNAZIO FRAGALA

Integrated intensities of hydroxy stretching vibration bands in some bicyclic systems containing a hydroxy
group B to o-benzo, etheno, epoxy, or epithio functions
By Mamoru TAKASUKA and HIrRosHI TANIDA

A theoretical investigation on the energy and structure of ion-molecule pairs in polar solvents. Part 1.
Benzenediazonium cation in water
By ALDO GAMBA, MASSIMO SIMONETTA, GUISEPPE SUFFRITTI, IVENKA SZELE, and HEINRICH ZOLLINGER

Structure, and infrared and ultraviolet spectra of protonated dimethylacetamide
By ETTOoRE BENEDETTI, BENEDETTO DI BLASIO, and PETER BAINE.

First thermodynamic dissociation constants of 5,5-disubstituted barbituric acids in water at 25 °C. Part 1.
5,5-Dialkyl-, 5-alkenyl-5-alkyl-, 5-alkyl-5-aryl-, 5,5-dialkenyl-, 5,5-diaryl-, and 5,5-dihalogeno-barbituric
acids

By RoBerT H. McKEOWN .

PAGE

453

457

463

467

471

476

483

486

493

500

504



i Contents

First thermodynamic dissociation constants of 5,5-disubstituted barbituric acids in water at 25 °C. Part 2.
Structure-reactivity relationships (SRR). Linear free energy relationships which correlate C(5)-sub-
stituent effects with acid strength

By RoBerT H. McKEOWN .

Stereoisomers of hydrogenated triptycene: a joint crystallographic and conformation study of a set of
strained hydrocarbon molecules

By SERGIO BRUCKNER, GUISEPPE ALLEGRA, ALBERTO ALBINATI, and MARIO FERINA .

Base-catalysed deuterium exchange reactions of 6,6-dimethyl-2-methylenebicyclo{3.1.1]heptane [pin-2(10)-
ene] and 6,6- d1methy1b1cyclo[3 1. l]heptan -2-one (nopmone)
By RyuicHIRO OHNISHI .

The mechanism of cyclization of 1,4-diaryl-1-azido-2,3-diazabuta-1,3-dienes to tetrazoles. Imidoyl azides
stabilized by slow nitrogen inversion
By AnTHONY F. HEGARTY, KIERAN BRADY, and MARIA MULLANE .

Reaction mechanisms of gaseous organic ions. Part 17. Intramolecular stereoselective competition in mass
spectral homolytic reactions of NO-heterocyclic molecular ions
By Giovanni Sinpona and NicoLa UcceLLa

Acid-induced 13C n.m.r. chemical-shift changes of alcohol carbon atoms
By MIKAEL BEGTRUP.

The conformational equilibria in a cyclohexene-like system: 3,6-dihydro-1,2-oxazine
By HenrYK LaBaziewicz and FRANK G. RIDDELL

Studies in decarboxylation. Part 13. The incursion of a stepwise mechanism in the gas-phase decarboxyl-
ation of cyclopropylacetic acids
By Davip B. BicLEY, CLIVE L. FETTER, and (in part) MICHAEL J. CLARKE

Electron-transfer oxidation of organic compounds. Part 5. Oxidation of cyclohexanone by the tris-2,2’-
bipyridylruthenium(ir) cation
By ADRIAN J. AUDSLEY, GEOFFREY R. QUICK, and JoHN S. LITTLER

PAGE

515

523

530

535

541

544

550

553

557



INDEX OF AUTHORS’ NAMES

Aj0, D., Granozzi, G., Ciliberto, E., and Fragal, 1., 483

Albinati, A. See Briickner, S., 523

Allegra, G. See Briickner, S., 523

Audsley, A. J., Quick, G. R., and Littler, J. S., 557

Baine, P. See Benedetti, E., 500

Begtrup, M., 544

Benedetti, E., Di Blasio, B., and Baine, P., 500

Bernardi, F., Bottoni, A., and Tonachini, G., 467

Bigley, D. B., Fetter, C. L., and Clarke, M. J., 553

Bottoni, A. See Bernardi, F., 467

Brady, K. See Hegarty, A. F., 535

Briickner, S., Allegra, G., Albinati, A., and Ferina, M., 523

Calegdo, I. C. C. See Wladislaw, B., 453

Cheetham, A. K. See Grossel, M. C., 471

Ciliberto, E. See Ajo, D., 483

Clarke, M. J. See Bigley, D. B., 553

Curci, R. See Di Furia, F., 457

Di Blasio, B. See Benedetti, E., 500

Di Furia, F., Modena, G., Curci, R., and Edwards, J. O., 457

Edwards, J. O. See Di Furia, F., 457

Ferina, M. See Briickner, S., 523

Fetter, C. L. See Bigley, D. B., 553

Fragala, I. See Ajo, D., 483

Gamba, A., Simonetta, M., Suffritti, G., Szele, I., and
Zollinger, H., 493

Granozzi, G. See Ajo, D., 483

Grossel, M. C., Cheetham, A. K., James, D., and Newsam,
J. M., 471

Harris, R. K., Pryce-Jones, T., and Swinbourne, F. J., 476

Hegarty, A. F., Brady, K., and Mullane, M., 535

James, D. See Grossel, M. C., 471
Labaziewicz, H., and Riddell, F. G., 550
Littler, J. S. See Audsley, A. J., 557
McKeown, R. H., 504, 515
Mancini, V., Passini, P., and Santini, S., 463
Modena, G. See Di Furia, F., 457
Mullane, M. See Hegarty, A. F., 535
Newsam, J. M. See Grossel, M. C., 471
Ohnishi, R., 530
Olivato, P. R. See Wiladislaw, B., 453
Pardini, V. I.. See Wladislaw, B., 453
Passini, P. See Mancini, V., 463
Pryce-Jones, T. See Harris, R. K., 476
Quick, G. P. See Audsley, A. J., 557
Riddell, F. G. See Labaziewicz, H., 550
Rittner, R. See Wladislaw, B., 453
Santini, S. See Mancini, V., 463
Simonetta, M. See Gamba, A., 493
Sindona, G., and Uccella, N., 541
Suffritti, G. See Gamba, A., 493
Swinbourne, F. J. See Harris, R. K., 476
Szele, I. See Gamba, A., 493
Takasuka, M., and Tanida, H., 486
Tanida, H. See Takasuka, M., 486
Tonachini, G. See Bernardi, F., 467
Uccella, N. See Sindona, G., 541
Viertler, H. See Wiladislaw, B., 453
Wiladislaw, B., Viertler, H., Olivato, P. R., Calegio, I. C. C.,
Pardini, V. L., and Rittner, R., 453
Zollinger, H. See Gamba, A., 493

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his
name in the heading of the Paper.






